Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date		
Muniswamappa Anjanappa				04/29/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	UMBC (University of Maryland, Baltimore County)					
Street Address:	1000 Hilltop Ci	ircle				
Internal Address:	Administration	Buildir	ng, 2nd Floor			
City:	Baltimore					
State/Country:	MARYLAND					
Postal Code:	21250					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Dreports T			Number			
Property Ty			Number		212	
Property Ty Patent Number:		725221				
	7	725221			7252212	
Patent Number:	7					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (561)659-	-6313			\$40.00 7252212	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (561)659- be sent via US N 561-653-5	-6313 <i>1ail wh</i> 5000	2 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	561)659- 561-653-5 rhonda.ba	-6313 <i>Mail wh</i> 5000 awek@	<i>pen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (561)659- be sent via US N 561-653-5 rhonda.ba : Yonghong	-6313 <i>Aail wh</i> 5000 awek@ g Cher	<i>pen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	561)659- 561-653-5 rhonda.ba	-6313 <i>fail wh</i> 5000 awek@ g Cher view A	<i>pen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	561)659- 56 sent via US N 561-653-5 rhonda.ba : Yonghong 222 Lakev Suite 400	-6313 <i>fail wh</i> 5000 awek@ g Cher view A	<i>pen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (561)659- be sent via US N 561-653-5 rhonda.ba : Yonghong 222 Lakev Suite 400 West Palr	-6313 <i>fail wh</i> 5000 awek@ g Cher view A	<i>pen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> (akerman.com) (akernue		\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (561)659- be sent via US M 561-653-5 rhonda.ba : Yonghong 222 Lakey Suite 400 West Palr	-6313 <i>fail wh</i> 5000 awek@ g Cher view A	<i>ben the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> (akerman.com) (venue) (bkerne) (bker		\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (561)659- be sent via US M 561-653-5 rhonda.ba : Yonghong 222 Lakey Suite 400 West Palr	-6313 <i>fail wh</i> 5000 awek@ g Cher view A	2 <i>Den the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> akerman.com No No No No No No No No No No		\$40.00	

.Q.U.79M.Q

Docket No. 4025-002 United States of America

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Muniswamappa Anjanappa (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) of 1000 Hilltop Circle, Engineering Building B-2, Room 113, Baltimore, Maryland 21250 is the owner of certain inventions described in U.S. Patent No. 7,252,212 entitled LONG-TERM LIQUID STORAGE AND DISPENSING SYSTEM (hereafter referred to as said Patent); and

WHEREAS, UMBC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 1000 Hilltop Circle, Administration Building, 2nd Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21250, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said Patent throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to said Patent, said inventions, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patents to Assignee. Assignor further grants to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for said Patent and any of said Patent Applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Assignor hereby warrants that Assignor has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with its signature.

Date: _//29/08

M. Agaer

Muniswamappa Anjanapa

{WP484693;1}-

RECORDED: 05/07/2008